# 11/17/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
. ,	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.R. Gibson, LLC		11/09/2018	Limited Liability Company:
			1.

#### DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	One South Broad Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19107	
Entity Type:	Administrative Agent: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5304164	BABY DUMPLING
Registration Number:	5159242	BABY DUMPLING
Registration Number:	5304165	BABY DUMPLING
Registration Number:	5159244	BABY DUMPLING
Registration Number:	1411247	C.R. GIBSON
Registration Number:	1617663	C.R. GIBSON
Serial Number:	88079979	CONFETTI COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3511668	FITBOOK
Registration Number:	3511669	FITBOOK
Registration Number:	2877349	IOTA
Serial Number:	87742567	LIVE LIFE BLESSED
Registration Number:	3512250	LIVE LIFE FIT
Serial Number:	85703591	LIVE LIFE FIT
Serial Number:	88165946	LIVE LIFE FULLY
Registration Number:	1971333	MARKINGS
Registration Number:	1682941	MARKINGS
Registration Number:	4254615	SOCK-A-TEENY
Registration Number:	2293048	STEPPING STONES
Registration Number:	3267893	STEPPING STONES

OP \$615.00 5304164

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132089	TAPESTRY BY C.R. GIBSON
Registration Number:	0893761	UNIMOUNT
Registration Number:	3772990	WRITE IDEAS
Serial Number:	88118145	X&O CELEBRATIONS
Serial Number:	87682632	X&O PAPER GOODS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215851813

**Email:** mbenson@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: James S. Lawlor Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 2: 1717 Arch Street, Ste 3100

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151961.20025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James S. Lawlor
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Lawlor/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2018

## **Total Attachments: 25**

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page2.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page3.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page4.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page5.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page6.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page7.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page8.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page9.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page1.tif

 $source = C.R. \ Gibson, \ LLC \ tm \ (signed) \# page 10.tif$ 

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page11.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page12.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page13.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page14.tif

source=C.R. Gibson LLC tm (signed)#page15 tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page15.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page16.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page17.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page18.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page19.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page19.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page21.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page22.tif

source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page23.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page24.tif source=C.R. Gibson, LLC tm (signed)#page25.tif

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST** IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, C.R. GIBSON, LLC (the "Grantor") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications. collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November 9, 2018, in which the Grantor has agreed with Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107, to execute this Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantor does hereby grant, pledge, assign and deliver to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a Lien (as defined in the Security Agreement) upon and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with any and all proceeds thereof (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith or symbolized by the Trademarks. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

The provisions of Section 7.8 of the Security Agreement regarding governing law, submission to jurisdiction, waiver of venue and service of process are incorporated herein by reference as though specifically set forth herein.

C.R. GIBSON, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Title: Executive Vice President-Finance

# TRADEMARKS

Tdamault	7	A	Title	Daniatuatian	I naciatuation	) ^	
Trademark	Country	Application Number	ruing Date	Number	Registration Date	Owner	Goods
BABY DUMPLING	United States	86790716	10/16/2015	5304164	10/10/2017	C.R. Gibson, LLC	25 Int. Children's and infant's apparel, namely shirts, t-shirts, jackets, cardigan sweaters, nightgowns, pajamas, pants, footed pants, booties, socks, snap crotch shirts, bodysuits, rompers, hats, headbands and cloth bibs.
BABY DUMPLING	United States	86980864	10/16/2015	5159242	03/14/2017	C.R. Gibson, LLC	10 Int. Pacifier clips. 24 Int. Baby blankets; burp cloths. 28 Int. Plush toys.
BABY DUMPLING & Design	United States	86790729	10/16/2015	5304165	10/10/2017	C.R. Gibson, LLC	25 Int. Children's and infant's apparel, namely shirts, t-shirts, jackets, cardigan sweaters, nightgowns, pajamas, pants, footed pants, booties, socks, snap crotch shirts, bodysuits, rompers, hats, headbands and cloth bibs.

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Goods
BABY DUMPLING & Design	United States	86980941	10/16/2015	5159244	03/14/2017	C.R. Gibson, LLC	10 Int. Pacifier clips. 24 Int. Baby blankets; burp cloths. 28 Int. Plush toys.
C.R. GIBSON	Australia	551838	03/11/1991	551838	02/15/1996	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Record books including autograph books, memento and gift books; children s books; address books; albums including photographic albums; recipe cards and files; diaries.
C.R. GIBSON	Canada	0785551	06/19/1995	492617	04/08/1998	C.R. Gibson, LLC	Sunday school supplies, namely Bible story books, church-oriented school text books, record books and diaries; church-oriented (or sponsored) award certificates, church-related or issued birthday tags, cards and folders, children s activity books, and offering envelopes. (2) Paper products namely

C.R. GIBSON C		Trademark
Chile		Country
		Application Number
		Filing Date
550,066		Registration Number
		Registration Date
C.R. Gibson, LLC		Owner
16 Int. Record books, including wedding and baby record books, children s books, gift	books in the nature of child raising, note book paper (filler sheets), photograph albums, scrap books, growth charts, pregnancy calendars, twelve months calendars for babies, and memo boards; baby books and record books, desk accessories namely paper and cardboard files, portfolios, desk pads, memo pads and boards, pencil cups, letter holders, letter openers; picture frames; diaries; non- disposable cutlery, toasting glass sets; recipe files, cards and books; pre- printed shopping lists; story audio and video cassette tapes, cardboard video cassette holders.	Goods

3 03/12/2008 6,606,003 03/28/2010 C.R. Gibson, LLC	Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Goods
GIBSON China 6,606,003 03/12/2008 6,606,003 03/28/2010 C.R. Gibson, LLC								books. Address books, and albums including photographic albums.
ta dd dd for p in p p in p p p in p p p p p p p p p		China	6,606,003	03/12/2008	6,606,003	03/28/2010	C.R. Gibson, LLC	namely, envelopes, namely, envelopes, writing paper, labels, reply cards, boxed note cards, social note cards, blank note cards, note pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, gift-wrapping paper, bookplates, postcards,
in the state of th								list pads, identification tags, writing pads, diaries, calendars, paper haos printed invitations
b St Di								and announcement cards; paper napkins,
St Co								matching printed invitation cards and namer table cloths: blank
i co								stationery gift books; printed marriage
Die steller bei die steller be								certificates with blank lines for filling in
If								personal information;
								record books including

Trademark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Owner	Goods
		Number	Date	Number	Date		
							invitation cards; record
							books, including baby
							record books and
							wedding record books;
							children s books;
							memento and gift
							books, address books
							and photographic
							albums; children s
							magazines; autograph
							books, posters, note
							books, calendars, memo
							scrap books and paper
							bookmarks. 20 Int.
							Picture frames and
							mirrors. 21 Int. Paper
							tableware, namely paper
							plates and paper cups;
							glass beverageware;
							china and porcelain cups
							and mugs.
C.R. GIBSON	Mexico	117,518	07/05/1991	472,573	09/07/1994	C.R. Gibson, LLC	21 Int. Typical items include small domestic
							utensils and containers; combs and sponges;
							brushes.

Mexico	Country
117,520	Application Number
07/05/1991	Filing Date
459,818	Registration Number
05/10/1994	Registration Date
C.R. Gibson, LLC	Owner
16 Int. Paper articles, namely envelopes, paper for writing, felt tip pens, business cards, order forms, invoices, labels, reply cards, boxed note, social notes, black notes, note pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping crayons, paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and incitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books, children s books, children s books.	Goods
TRADEMARK	

C.R. GIBSON	C.R. GIBSON	Trademark
New Zealand	New Zealand	Country
208761	208762	Application Number
03/11/1991	03/11/1991	Filing Date
208761	208762	Registration Number
03/11/1991	03/11/1991	Registration Date
C.R. Gibson, LLC	C.R. Gibson, LLC	Owner
excluding greeting cards, gift wrap and stationary, felt-tip pens, labels, boxed notes, shipping cartons; record books, including baby record books and wedding books; children	20 Int. Paper products excluding greeting cards, giftwrap and stationery; felt-tip pens, labels, boxed notes, shipping cartons; paper tableware, paper napkins (serviettes); record books, including baby records and wedding record books; children s books; children s books; and photographic albums; children s magazines and books; autograph books, autograph books, autograph books, memory scrap books and paper bookmarks.	Goods

Trademark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Owner	Goods
							s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s magazines; autograph books and posters, notebooks, memory scrap books and paper bookmarks.
C.R. GIBSON	New Zealand	208763	03/11/1991	208763	03/11/1991	C.R. Gibson, LLC	21 Int. Glass beverageware, china and porcelain cups and mugs.
C.R. GIBSON	United States	73/485,447	06/15/1984	1,411,247	09/30/1986	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Record books including baby record books and wedding record books, address books, and albums including photographic albums.
C.R. GIBSON	United States	73/836,455	11/06/1989	1,617,663	10/16/1990	C.R. Gibson, LLC	20 Int. Picture frames.
CONFETTI	United States	88079979	08/15/2018			C.R. Gibson, LLC	35 Int. Subscription- based order fulfillment services in the field of arts and craft materials,

France 278461 04/05/1991 1654273 04/05/1991 C.R. Gibson, LLC	Trademark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Owner	Goods
VE France 278461 04/05/1991 1654273 04/05/1991 C.R. Gibson, LLC			Number	Date	Number	Date		
VE France 278461 04/05/1991 1654273 04/05/1991 C.R. Gibson, LLC								notes, note pads,
VE France 278461 04/05/1991 1654273 04/05/1991 C.R. Gibson, LLC								seasonal holiday cards,
VE France 278461 04/05/1991 1654273 04/05/1991 C.R Gibson, LLC								greeting cards, wrapping
VE France 278461 04/05/1991 1654273 04/05/1991 C.R. Gibson, LLC								paper, book plates and
VE France 278461 04/05/1991 1654273 04/05/1991 C.R. Gibson, LLC								shipping cartons.
LLC	CREATIVE	France	278461	04/05/1991	1654273	04/05/1991	C.R. Gibson,	16 Int. Paper products,
writing paper, felt tip pens, business cards, order forms, invoices, labels, reply cards, boxed notes, social notes, blank notes, note pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper mapkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s	PAPERS						LLC	namely envelopes,
pens, business cards, order forms, invoices, labels, reply cards, boxed notes, social notes, latent pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books, and photographic albums; children s								writing paper, felt tip
artons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards, record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; and photographic albums; children s								pens, business cards,
labels, reply cards, boxed notes, social notes, social notes, solal notes, blank notes, note pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								order forms, invoices,
boxed notes, social notes, blank notes, note pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								labels, reply cards,
notes, blank notes, note pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								boxed notes, social
pads, seasonal holiday cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cardns, paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								notes, blank notes, note
cards, greeting cards, wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								pads, seasonal holiday
wrapping papers, bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								cards, greeting cards,
bookplates, shipping cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								wrapping papers,
cartons; paper tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								bookplates, shipping
tableware, namely, paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								cartons; paper
paper napkins (serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								tableware, namely,
(serviettes) and invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								paper napkins
invitation cards; record books, including baby record books and wedding record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								(serviettes) and
books, including baby record books and wedding record books; children s books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								invitation cards; record
record books and wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								books, including baby
wedding record books; children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								record books and
children s books; memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								wedding record books;
memento and gift books, address books and photographic albums; children s								children s books;
books, address books and photographic albums; children s								memento and gift
and photographic albums; children s								books, address books
albums; children s								and photographic
								albums; children s

CREATIVE PAPERS		Trademark
Mexico		Country
117,519		Application Number
07/05/1991		Filing Date
406,698		Registration Number
02/24/1992		Registration Date
C.R. Gibson, LLC		Owner
21 Int. Small domestic utensils and containers (not of precious metal or coated therewith); combs and sponges; brushes (other than paint brushes); brush-making materials; instruments and material for cleaning purposes; steel wool, glassware, porcelain and earthenware, not included in other classes.	magazines; autograph books, posters, notebooks, calendars, memory scrap books and paper bookmarks. 20 Int. Picture frames and mirrors. 21 Int. Paper tableware, namely paper plates and paper cups; glass beverageware; china and porcelain cups and mugs.	Goods

CREATIVE PAPERS	PAPERS	Trademark
New Zealand	Mexico	Country
208760	117,516	Application Number
03/11/1991	07/05/1991	Filing Date
208760	404,172	Registration Number
03/11/1991	01/23/1992	Registration Date
C.R. Gibson,	C.R. Gibson, LLC	Owner
21 Int. Small domestic utensils; paper tableware, namely paper plates and paper cups; glass beverageware; china and porcelain cups and mugs.	16 Int. Paper and paper articles, cardboard articles, printed matter, newspapers and periodicals, books, book binding material, photographs, stationery, adhesive materials, (stationery); artist s materials, paint brushes, typewriters and office requisites (other than furniture); instructional and teaching material (other than apparatus); playing cards, printer s type and clichés (stereotype).	Goods

irademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Goods
CREATIVE	New	208764	03/11/1991	208764	03/11/1991	C.R. Gibson,	16 Int. Paper and paper
PAPERS	Zealand					LLC	products; envelopes,
							writing papers, felt tip
							pens, business cards,
							order forms, invoices,
							labels, reply cards,
							boxed notes, social
							notes, blank notes,
							notepads, seasonal
							holiday cards, greeting
							cards, wrapping papers,
							bookplates, shipping
							cartons; paper tableware
							including paper napkins
							(serviettes); printed
							matter and publications,
							invitation cards; record
							books, including baby
							record books and
							wedding books; children
							s books; memento and
							gift books, address
							books and photographic
							albums; children s
							magazines; autograph
							books and posters,
							notebooks, calendars,
							memory scrap books
							and paper bookmarks.

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Goods
							earthenware; paper plates, paper cups.
CREATIVE STATIONARY	Canada	741476	11/15/1993	456930	05/03/1996	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Paper products, namely writing paper, boxed notes, social notes, blank notes, note pads, thank you and memo pads.
FITBOOK	Canada	1582919	06/20/2012	TMA 881931	07/11/2014	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Fitness journals that provide individuals with customized pages to track their progress and achieve fitness goals.
FITBOOK	Int'l Registration - Madrid Agreement / Protocol	A0030399	06/19/2012	1127749	06/19/2012	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Fitness journals that provide individuals with customized pages to track their progress and achieve fitness goals.
FITBOOK	Japan	A0030399	02/19/2012	1127749	06/19/2012	C.R. Gibson, LLC	
FITBOOK	United States	77408416	02/28/2008	3511668	10/07/2008	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Fitness journals that provide individuals with customized pages to track their progress

		•					
Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Goods
							and achieve fitness goals
FITBOOK (Stylized)	United States	77408421	02/28/2008	3511669	10/07/2008	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Journals concerning fitness, workouts, goals and nutrition
IOTA (Stylized)	United States	78/245,662	05/05/2003	2,877,349	08/24/2004	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Greeting cards; blank notepads; stationary writing paper and envelopes; gift wrapping paper.
LIVE LIFE BLESSED	United States	87742567	01/03/2018			C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Adhesive notepads; Blank writing journals; Notepads; Stationery
LIVE LIFE FIT	United States	77418031	03/10/2008	3512250	10/07/2008	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Journals concerning fitness and nutrition
LIVE LIFE FIT	United States	85703591	08/14/2012	4316889	04/09/2013	C.R. Gibson, LLC	09 Int. Calipers for measuring body fat; Scales; Tape measures. 25 Int. Bottoms; Hats; Jackets; Pants; Shirts; Socks; Sports bras; Tops.

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Goods
LIVE LIFE FULLY	United States	88165946	10/23/2018			C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Adhesive notepads; Blank writing journals; Notepads; Stationery. 25 Int. Bottoms; Hats; Jackets; Pants; Shirts; Socks; Sports bras; Tops.
MARKINGS	United States	74/673045	05/12/1995	1,971,333	04/30/1996	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Items made from paper products, namely blank books, address books, sketch books, stationery and note pads, stationery type portfolios, gift bags, notepad for shopping lists; desktop organizers
MARKINGS (series of two)	United Kingdom	1,509,155	08/10/1992	1,509,155	09/29/1995	C.R. Gibson, LLC	calendars, babysitter s calendars, thank you notes, announcement cards, photograph albums, gift bags, frames, wedding planners; greetings cards, gift tags, wrapping paper; lap desks; all included in Class 16.

Filing Registration Date Number 10/06/1992 424306
<b>Registratio Date</b> 03/04/1994

Trademark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Owner	Goods
		Number	Date	Number	Date	3	
SOCK-A-TEENY	United States	85281604	03/30/2011	4254615	12/04/2012	C.R. Gibson, LLC	25 Int. Socks.
STEPPING STONES	United States	75/157,106	08/28/1996	2,293,048	11/16/1999	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Baby record books; memory books; photo albums; children s books; growth charts; calendars; paper gift bags. 20 Int. Picture frames.
STEPPING STONES	United States	78/825,404	02/28/2006	3,267,893	07/24/2007	C.R. Gibson, LLC	l6 Int. Handprint kits containing various combinations of plaster material, molding clay, ink pads, easels, growth charts, plastic molded containers, paper wrapped boxes, wooden hanging frames with a mat for display, and instructions therefor; hand and footprint kits containing various combinations of plaster material, molding clay, ink pads, easels, growth charts, plastic molded containers, paper wrapped boxes, wooden hanging frames with a

Trademark	Country	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Owner	Goods
					2		mat for display, and instructions therefor.
TAPESTRY BY C.R. GIBSON	Canada	1,520,876	03/25/2011	TMA 842676	02/07/2013	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Scrapbook kits consisting of scrapbooks, stickers, rub-on transfer papers, scrapbook paper, scrapbook paper pads, plastic and paper transparent overlays, slide-mount paper frames, and paper pockets with tabs.
TAPESTRY BY C.R. GIBSON & DESIGN	United States	78/564,694	02/10/2005	3,132,089	08/22/2006	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Scrapbook kits consisting of scrapbooks, stickers, rub-on transfer papers, scrapbook paper, scrapbook paper pads, plastic and paper transparent overlays, slide-mount paper frames, and paper pockets with tabs.
UNIMOUNT	United States	72/331,184	06/27/1969	893,761	06/30/1970	C.R. Gibson, LLC	16 Int. Photograph albums and album pages.

X&O PAPER GOODS	X&O CELEBRATIONS	WRITE IDEAS	Trademark
United States	United States	United States	Country
87682632	88118145	77/645,956	Application Number
11/13/2017	09/14/2018	01/08/2009	Filing Date
5549149		3,772,990	Registration Number
08/28/2018		04/06/2010	Registration Date
C.R. Gibson, LLC	C.R. Gibson, LLC	C.R. Gibson, LLC	Owner
note cards, notecard holders, notepads, list pads, padfolios, file folders, pencil cases, pencil cups, day planners, desktop planners, calendars, stickers, pens, paper clips, push pins, gift bags, adhesive notepads, holders for desk accessories, desk file trays, letter trays, file boxes for storage of	21 Int. Reusable acrylic or stainless steel water bottles sold empty; acrylic or stainless steel insulated beverage tumblers; acrylic wine glasses; acrylic stemless wine glasses.	16 Int. Paper products, namely, blank journals, note pads, writing pads, diaries, blank stationery gift books.	Goods

**RECORDED: 11/17/2018** 

	Trademark Country Application Filing Number Date
	g Registration Registration Owner Number Date
	Registration Date
	Owner
personal records and magazines.	Goods